
                Town of Dennis                                  # of Registered Voters =  12,325

                       Total Tally Sheet                                                  Total Votes Cast = 5,333

Official Results % of Voters 43.27%

 State Primary September 1, 2020

 

PRECINCT Grand

 Total

OFFICES/CANDIDATES

Number of Voters by Precinct 2448 2578 2391 2519 2389 12325

Total Votes Cast 1217 1234 816 1110 956 5333

   Republican 336 321 213 280 208 1358 25.46%

   Democrat 881 911 602 828 746 3968 74.40%

   Green-Rainbow 0 0 1 1 1 3 0.06%

   Libertarian 0 2 0 1 1 4 0.08%

Percentage By Precinct 49.71% 47.87% 34.13% 44.07% 40.02%  100.00%

Republican

Senator in Congress

  Blanks 20 11 6 15 5 57

Shiva Ayyadurai 116 104 77 80 82 459

Kevin J. O'Connor 198 199 128 180 119 824

   All Others 2 7 2 5 2 18

          Total 336 321 213 280 208 1358

Representative in Congress

   Blanks 71 59 28 54 46 258

Helen Brady 263 259 183 224 162 1091

   All Others 2 3 2 2 0 9

          Total 336 321 213 280 208 1358

Councillor

   Blanks 289 271 180 232 184 1156

   All Others 47 50 33 48 24 202

          Total 336 321 213 280 208 1358

Senator in General Court

   Blanks 289 269 177 233 182 1150

  All Others 47 52 36 47 26 208

          Total 336 321 213 280 208 1358

Total Votes 

Cast
1 2 3 4 5



Representative in General Court

   Blanks 23 29 17 26 23 118

Timothy R. Whelan 311 291 193 253 183 1231

  All Others 2 1 3 1 2 9

          Total 336 321 213 280 208 1358

Register of Probate

   Blanks 55 49 29 52 46 231

Anastashia Welsh Perrino 281 272 176 225 161 1115

  All Others 0 0 8 3 1 12

          Total 336 321 213 280 208 1358

County Commissioner

   Blanks 402 384 247 332 250 1615

Ronald R. Beaty, Jr. 258 245 167 218 160 1048

Joseph Glynn 0 3 1 2 0 6

All Others 12 10 11 8 6 47

          Total 672 642 426 560 416 2716

Democratic

Senator in Congress

  Blanks 1 4 6 3 1 15

Edward J. Markey 470 463 273 414 323 1943

Joseph P. Kennedy, III 409 441 321 409 422 2002

   All Others 1 3 2 2 0 8

          Total 881 911 602 828 746 3968

Representative in Congress

   Blanks 130 121 88 98 70 507

Bill Keating 747 787 511 722 671 3438

   All Others 4 3 3 8 5 23

          Total 881 911 602 828 746 3968

Councillor

   Blanks 245 243 124 176 158 946

Joseph C. Ferreira 635 665 476 650 585 3011

   All Others 1 3 2 2 3 11

          Total 881 911 602 828 746 3968



Senator in General Court

   Blanks 167 158 95 129 92 641

Julian Andre Cyr 713 750 505 693 650 3311

  All Others 1 3 2 6 4 16

          Total 881 911 602 828 746 3968

Representative in General Court

   Blanks 232 216 118 168 140 874

Josh Mason 646 691 478 657 602 3074

  All Others 3 4 6 3 4 20

          Total 881 911 602 828 746 3968

Register of Probate

   Blanks 817 840 544 738 678 3617

  All Others 64 71 58 90 68 351

          Total 881 911 602 828 746 3968

County Commissioner

   Blanks 477 420 327 446 373 2043

Cheryl Lee Andrews 285 310 207 297 282 1381

Mark R. Forest 530 544 312 459 427 2272

Sheila R. Lyons 470 546 354 453 408 2231

  All Others 0 2 4 1 2 9

          Total 1762 1822 1204 1656 1492 7936

Green Rainbow

Senator in Congress

  Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0

   All Others 0 0 1 1 1 3

          Total 0 0 1 1 1 3

Representative in Congress

   Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 1

   All Others 0 0 1 0 1 2

          Total 0 0 1 1 1 3

Councillor



   Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 1

   All Others 0 0 1 0 1 2

          Total 0 0 1 1 1 3

Senator in General Court

   Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0

  All Others 0 0 1 1 1 3

          Total 0 0 1 1 1 3

Representative in General Court

   Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 1

  All Others 0 0 1 0 1 2

          Total 0 0 1 1 1 3

Register of Probate

   Blanks 0 0 1 1 0 2

  All Others 0 0 0 0 1 1

          Total 0 0 1 1 1 3

County Commissioner

   Blanks 0 0 0 2 0 2

  All Others 0 0 2 0 2 4

          Total 0 0 2 2 2 6

Libertarian

Senator in Congress

  Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0

   All Others 0 2 0 1 1 4

          Total 0 2 0 1 1 4

Representative in Congress

   Blanks 0 1 0 0 1 2

   All Others 0 1 0 1 0 2

          Total 0 2 0 1 1 4

Councillor

   Blanks 0 1 0 0 1 2

   All Others 0 1 0 1 0 2



          Total 0 2 0 1 1 4

Senator in General Court

   Blanks 0 0 0 0 1 1

  All Others 0 2 0 1 0 3

          Total 0 2 0 1 1 4

Representative in General Court

   Blanks 0 1 0 0 1 2

  All Others 0 1 0 1 0 2

          Total 0 2 0 1 1 4

Register of Probate

   Blanks 0 0 0 0 1 1

  All Others 0 2 0 1 0 3

          Total 0 2 0 1 1 4

County Commissioner

   Blanks 0 1 0 2 2 5

  All Others 0 3 0 0 0 3

          Total 0 4 0 2 2 8


